This single drive creates less harmonics compared to drives
that offer standard diode supply solutions. The ACS880-37
produces exceptionally low harmonic content in the drives
input. This is achieved without external filters or multi-pulse
transformers. By managing and controlling harmonics, the
ACS880-37 reaches unity power factor. The active supply unit
in the drive is able to boost output voltage, which guarantees
full motor voltage even when the supply voltage is below

Operation above 150 Hz might require type specifi c derating.
UN = 500 V AC (range 380 to 500 V AC). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 480 V AC, 60 Hz
Nominal ratings Type designation Frame
sizeLight-duty use
(10% overload for 1 min)
Heavy-duty use
(50% overload for 1 min)
ILd PLd I2Hd PHd
A Hp kW A Hp kW
UN = 500 V AC (range 380 to 500 V AC). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 480 V AC, 60 Hz
403 350 250 314 250 200 ACS880-37-0420A-5+C129 1xR8i+1xR8i
547 500 355 426 350 250 ACS880-37-0570A-5+C129 1xR8i+1xR8i
749 650 500 583 500 400 ACS880-37-0780A-5+C129 1xR8i+1xR8i
970 850 630 755 650 500 ACS880-37-1010A-5+C129+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
1066 950 710 830 700 560 ACS880-37-1110A-5+C129+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
1469 1300 1000 1144 1000 800 ACS880-37-1530A-5+C129+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
1901 1700 1300 1481 1350 1000 ACS880-37-1980A-5+C129+H359 3xR8i+3xR8i
2179 1950 1500 1698 1500 1200 ACS880-37-2270A-5+C129+H359 3xR8i+3xR8i
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V, 50 Hz
Nominal ratings Type designation Frame
sizeLight-duty use
(10% overload for 1 min)
Heavy-duty use
(50% overload for 1 min)
ILd PLd I2Hd PHd
A Hp kW A Hp kW
UN = 690 V (range 525 to 690 V). The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 690 V, 50 Hz
307 400 315 239 250 200 ACS880-37-0320A-7 1xR8i+1xR8i
374 475 355 292 300 250 ACS880-37-0390A-7 1xR8i+1xR8i
557 750 560 434 500 400 ACS880-37-0580A-7 1xR8i+1xR8i
634 800 630 494 600 450 ACS880-37-0660A-7+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
739 950 710 576 750 560 ACS880-37-0770A-7+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
912 1200 900 711 950 710 ACS880-37-0950A-7+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
1085 1450 1100 845 1000 800 ACS880-37-1130A-7+H359 2xR8i+2xR8i
1392 1850 1400 1085 1300 1000 ACS880-37-1450A-7+H359 3xR8i+3xR8i
1613 2100 1600 1257 1600 1200 ACS880-37-1680A-7+H359 3xR8i+3xR8i
1872 2500 1900 1459 1850 1400 ACS880-37-1950A-7+H359 4xR8i+4xR8i
2141 2900 2200 1668 2100 1600 ACS880-37-2230A-7+H359 4xR8i+4xR8i
2659 3600 2700 2072 2650 2000 ACS880-37-2770A-7+H359 6xR8i+5xR8i
3178 4250 3200 2476 3200 2400 ACS880-37-3310A-7+H359 6xR8i+6xR8i
Frame size Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) Weight
UL type 1 IP21 UL type 1 IP21 UL type 1 IP21 UL type 1 IP21
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lbs) (kg)
1xR8i+1xR8i 84.5 2145 48.5 1230 27.5 698 2602 1180
2xR8i+2xR8i 84.5 2145 115.4 2930 28.1 714 5732 2600
3xR8i+3xR8i 84.5 2145 150.8 3830 28.1 714 7231 3280
4xR8i+4xR8i 84.5 2145 174.4 4430 28.1 714 8930 4050
6xR8i+5xR8 84.5 2145 245.3 6230 28.1 714 11729 5320
6xR8i+6xR8i 84.5 2145 253.2 6430 28.1 714 12060 5470
Frame size Height (H) Width (W) Depth (D) Weight
UL type 12 IP55 UL type 12 IP55 UL type 12 IP55 UL type 12 IP55
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lbs) (kg)
1xR8i+1xR8i 91.2 2315 48.5 1230 27.5 698 2602 1180
2xR8i+2xR8i 91.2 2315 115.4 2930 28.1 714 5732 2600
3xR8i+3xR8i 91.2 2315 146.9 3730 28.1 714 7143 3240
4xR8i+4xR8i 91.2 2315 174.4 4430 28.1 714 8930 4050
6xR8i+5xR8 91.2 2315 245.3 6230 28.1 714 11729 5320
6xR8i+6xR8i 91.2 2315 253.2 6430 28.1 714 12060 5470
UL Type 12
UL Type 1
How to select a drive
Many of the features for the ACS880 single drives are built-in
as standard, making selection easy. A wide range of options
are available to optimize the drive for different requirements.
To choose the right drive for your application, please refer to
the rating tables or use ABB’s DriveSize dimensioning tool
(page 47). The selected drive
has a unique type designation, which identifies the drive by
construction, power and voltage range. The options are added
to the type designation with a “plus” code. Build up your own
ordering code using the type designation key or contact your
local ABB drives sales office and let them know your needs/
requirements.
Technical data
Environmental limits
Ambient
temperature
Transport
Storage
Operation (air-cooled)
-40 to +70 °C
-40 to +70 °C
-15 to +55 °C, no frost allowed (-01)
0 to +50 °C, no frost allowed (-07, -17, -37)
+40 to 55 °C with derating (-01) 3)
+40 to 50 °C with derating of 1%/1 °C (-07,-17,-37)
Cooling method
Air-cooled Dry clean air
Altitude
0 to 1,000 m

5)  Codes +L513/+L514, +Q971 for -07, -17,- 37
6) Derating reduced by lower than 40 oC ambient temperature
Type designation: ACS880 – XX – XXXX – X + XXXX
Product series
Types and construction
Ratings
Voltages
Options
Mains connection
Voltage and
power range
3-phase, UN2 = 208 to 240 V, +10/-15% (-01)
3-phase, UN5 = 380 to 500 V, +10/-15% (-01),
±10% (-07,-17,-37)
3-phase, UN7 = 525 to 690 V, +10/-15% (-01),
±10% (-07,-17,-37)
0.75 to 350 hp (0.55 to 250 kW) (-01)
50 to 3000 hp (45 to 2800 kW) (-07)
250 to 4250 hp (250 to 3200 kW) (-17, -37)
Frequency 50/60 Hz ±5%
Power factor
(ACS880-01, -07)
Power factor
(ACS880-17, -37)
cosϕ1 = 0.98 (fundamental)
cosϕ =  0.93 to 0.95 (total)
cosϕ1 = 1 (fundamental)
Effi ciency (at
nominal power)
98% (-01,-07)
97% (-17,-37)
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase output voltage 0 to UN2 /UN3 /UN5 /UN7
Frequency 0 to ±500 Hz 1) 2)
Motor control Direct torque control (DTC)
Torque control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Torque step rise time:
<5 ms with nominal torque
<5 ms with nominal torque
Non-linearity:
± 4% with nominal torque
± 3% with nominal torque
Speed control:
Open loop
Closed loop
Open loop
Closed loop
Static accuracy:
10% of motor slip
0.01% of nominal speed
Dynamic accuracy:
0.3 to 0.4% seconds with 100% torque step
0.1 to 0.2% seconds with 100% torque step
Product compliance
- CE
- Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC
- Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC
- EMC Directive 2004/108/EC
- Quality assurance system ISO 9001 and Environmental system ISO 14001
- RoHS
- UL, cUL 508A or cUL 508C and CSA C22.2 NO.14-10, C-Tick, EAC 4)
- Functional safety: STO TÜV Nord certificate
- ATEX-certified Safe Disconnection Function, Ex II (2) GD 5)
- Marine type approvals for -01
EMC according to EN 61800-3:2004 + A1:2012
Categories C3 and C2 with internal option
ACS880 single
drives web page
Contact us